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. PETITILN FOR ZONING vﬁ IANCE

| .'ro THE ZONING COMMISSIONER OF BALTIMORE COUNTY:'

th ty situate in Baltimore County and which is
‘ dm&edﬁdﬁ%gnm me;;l(;t) a:fach:dp;:?:foyand made a part hereof hereby petmon for 8

"_"Varlancé'n-om Se;éh&n -.413.2£--Io-.non.t1m1e-nse...of..ﬁ exis.ti.ng-nnajneaa -
_signs._as..pmaently _pmitta_d .(ﬁeg:. Orﬂer..daned.Julx 1.5.-193,1 ;Ln Case
Noa_84-10-A), :.qt_:g.l uea..qf .224. aq,uare fee;._inateﬁd

| ng 160 square feete .
ﬁf@%@%ong%t Baltimore C;unty. to the Zoning Law of Baltimore County; for the

tical difficulty -
e S5 5 ih Uptpaclo S E0s YoTadhe, gnd gt myto mmutegra- \GRETT
ers, each is now insisting upon se ara e 5 Lo S et at - =Hii g e o
t:helr dealerships, as opposed to lirevioua y apg 1st- : o o - .
fon of e existin sign
siggle "Porscfxe Aud ' signf Concti. ngat Rlp agracment b % piign-,
e 18 viewed as a g lation of the dealers % eemen of thaldaal s
thus lac ng in jeopardy the ve 8
: egggigrggg'the prgdu;:-t %t; questzon.t Thg gtj;nioilig: 2 ;gggrogxizziggbue
- circumstances, to maintain a separate s for gach make o in
creates a severe hardship for peticioner, t ereiy gcessltatie z
: est for a varlance in order to permit a
' prelgne);:rtyr?sq?o be posted and advertised as prescribed by Zoning Regulations.

e/ TOWSON, MARYLAND 2‘204 e T T L L NE/corner Reisterstown and | e | ) County, this ;o = day of October, 1985, that the her‘ein Petition for Vari-
5 494 3353 - | T . - S Kingsley Roads, (11275 = & DEPUTY ZONING comzssmnan - :
: _ ' ﬁ_ R _ S S IR B & Reisterstown Road) - - ' , - : ance to continue the use of four existing business signs as presently permitted,
¥ ARNOLD JABLON - o , . EAN M H UNG L | 4th Election District -~ " OF BALTIMORE COUNTY | . B
hi . ZONNG_COMMISSDNER N S DEPUTY ZON[NG COMMISSIONER RS I S ‘ 3 C ' ' o ' and to aliow a total area of 224 square feet in lieu of the existing 160 square
L, or we f?lg:thee to pay expenses 0f abovemeamr:la nt{;e %gvertxsmg, posgﬁ\gtio?g a:go I;eﬁlrixcgugxfmt tﬁ B ' S B October 30, 1985 ' : [ : " Leonard Stoler, .- o Case No. 86-169-A ] '
geatlltt;:gr: lgiounty :triosﬁgt:?le ptt?r:tlll;intm; t&;b Zoning Lai?v For Baltimore County. , , _ _ S

I/We do solemnly declare and affirm, o o | | | : . - |
under the pewﬂCS of perjury, that I/we Marvin 1. Si E 1 o - ) ST e o ‘ ) L ] . » ] *  { * L N “ ' E -‘ o ‘ .
ich 3s the.subert of this Pewttion. T ’ B SRR "East E nger, i re_ ' ' o I ' e ; : - : : l. The existing 108 square foot Ford identification sign
which is the subject of this Petition. e T ;Olﬁwt Eas;r' S]t:.re:t 21202 . o - o The Petitioner herein requests variances to continue the use of four exist- : shall not be increased in size.
. i 5 . . a morve’ ary an : : B . .- . :

7 feet, in accordance with Petitioner' s Exhibit 1, is hereby GRANTED, from and af‘-— _
Fetiticner » :

RS

ter the date of this Order', subject, hcwever, to the t‘ollowing restrictions-

Contract Purchaser: ' - Legal Owner(s): I8 B -f R S PR s ’ R S ) ing business signs as presently pgmitted by Order dated July 15, 1983 in Case’ - o 2.  Whenever a smaller standardized sign becomes available

which would meet franchise requirements, the Petitioner

RE‘._::‘ gg}'nmn Fgalvgﬂmlzcg and - ~No. 84-10-A, and to allow a total area of 224 square feet for those four signs s B shall replace an existing sign with the smallest avail-
: corner Relsterstown _ . : : able within six {6} months.

Kingsley Roads, (11275 lieu of the exi 60 t.
Relsterstown Road) - in lieu of the existing 160 square fee

: N . ’ ' | o | : Any unpermitted signs shall be removed immediately.
ath Election District . Testimony by and on behalf of the Petitioner indicates that he has a number o - ' - c o
Leonard Stoler, Petitioner _ 7 :

Case No. 86-169-A

of automobile dealerships located at the subject site, each of which has speci-; .

~Dear Mr. Singer: . | _ | fic sign requirements as a condition of its f'ranchise agreement.  Prior to, and

/b

. | - I I have this date passed my Order- in the above captioned matter in accord- | _ in accordance with, the pr‘evious petition for sign variances, the Petitioner ine _ ‘ ' . Defaty Zoning Co sToney
Attorney for Petitioner: :- ‘ o ance w:lth the abtached. _ _ . ‘ ‘ . : | _ f Baltimore nty :

- ' : : : tall Y lab d equi .
 Marvio.X.. 5inge;4__5§.q9i,: _______ : " Very truly yours stalled jtbe smallest available stan ard sign‘ to meet each f‘ranchise requirement

(Type or Print Name)
City and State ST . : SRR _ required separate identification for each make of automoblle, hence the request

AN M. H. JUNG

---10_East Eager Strxeet ______ ﬁ:g:eh:g::ragg ms;ﬁfgfﬁ'ﬁﬁﬂoﬂ:ﬁf;dm '. | - . : | eputy Zoning Commissioner ' E for one additional 4' x 8’ double-face section to be added to existing business

# City and State

In Oct_'.ober- of 1984, two companies terminated their Joint marketing agreement and

SMRJ D sign #2 as shown on the plan prepared by George William Stephens, Jr., dated
:0g

5 : Attachments July 23, 1985, and marked Petitioner's Exhibit 1. No other sign changes are
‘ , o achmen S .
Attorney’s Telephone No.: __-732=1122 ____ : . o |

cc: Ms. Alice LeGrand
25 Olive Lane
Owings Mills, Md, 21117

proposed at this time. There were no protestants.

After due consideration of the testimony and evidence preseqtéd,ffand it ap~

, that the sub]ect matter of this petition be advertised, as 2 TR _
by the Zoning Law of Baflztm:ore County, in two newspapers of general circulation through- a5 | . James H. Thompson, Supervisor

: d that the public hearing be had before the Zoning
Lgﬁii%?“?ﬁbgﬁepmiﬁm ;gﬁ &untypgﬂice Bmlngng in Towson, Baltimore Erjforce;nen_t Division/Zoning_

'1_ng that strict compliance with the Baltimore County Zoning Regulations

{BC] would result in practical difficulty and unreasonable hardship upon - the

Petltioner, and the granting of the varlances requestéd would not adversely af-

i Reena s, sl R r T Lt

] 030°R RECEIVED FOR FILING

f‘ecI he heaith, safety, and general welfare of the community, and, therefore,

the,variances should be granted,

s

Jdherefore, IT IS ORDERED by the Deputy Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore
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i ORDER RECEIVED FOR FILING
* Octit... 30, (78S

ORD

o PETITION FOR VARIANCE ' | - ®

GEORGEWILUAMST:?if:i ::{ & ASSOCIATES, INC. | B _ . _ | | 7 NE/Comner Relsterstown ' B 8 494'335.3
303 ALLEGHEMY AVENUE, TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204 _ | . _ ;e ﬁggiey Rd;d )(11275 S ‘ e = 1 | ARNOLD IABLON o
- - : ' : Northeast corner of Reisterstown and Kingsley Roads _ ath Di trtmictu ofe o S o S N B : ZONING COMM'SSIONER _ RTINS R
‘ : : _ : (11275 Reisterstown Road) _ : 5 ' ] : ‘ _ : o S o | o | U S %} S '.‘Oi:tober-_-17;"1985 E
| Description to Accompany a Petition . - July 23, 1985 o o T e | LEQNARD STOLER, - Case No. 86-169-A R T . YEELS e 130
for a Sign Variance from Section 41;’2;{ Co ' ‘ DATE AND TIME: Tuesday, QOctober 22, 1985 at 10:30 a.m. : Petitioner ' - ‘ : o o _ S o T
Len Stoler Ford 11275 Reisterstown Roa - | 7 _ : : . : | _ _ s s 83 3 33 _ B . | - S ol o ER
' R o ‘ ' LIC HEARING: Room 106, County Office Building, 111 West Chesapeake _ - R S A 7 .+ Marvin I. Singer, Esquire o
: PUB Avenue, Tawson yMaryland ' ENTRY OF APPEARANCE = - S IR '8 - ... 10 East Eager Street .
S : e ' - Baltimore, Maryland 21202 -

The Zoning Commissicner of Baltimore County, by authority of the Zonmg Act and | A |
Regulations of Baltimore County, will hold z; public hearing: : | - Please enter the appearance of the People 8 Oamsel An the

| |  above-captioned matter. Notices should be 5e t of any ing dates or : I w L RE: Petition for Variance i L
o ' ety : R S S . . . . NE/cor. Reisterstown & lingsley Rds.-.:l-."f"
Po.mt of beglﬂnlﬂg bemg located at the P’-”-“t of intersection of ' - Petition for Variance from Section 413.2f to continue the use of ' . other proceedings in this matter and of the passage of any prelimina.ry _ L LT . (11275 Reisterstown Road) ;. .
L ide of Reisterstown Road; 4 existing business signs as presently permitted (Case No. 84-10-4}, o | R e e S - S - ool 4th Election District |
- the Nortb Slde Of ngs'ley R"ad “'ith the £ast side o ' and to allow a total area of 224 square feet in lieu of the existing : " - or final Orxder. it v el o _ o . S R . .~ . Leonard St;oler, Pet_j.r,ioner

" AREA FOR SIGN LOCATION

.;.rthence as follows. V) North 44" 07' 20" West 533 0 feet, {2} North 46" 21’

m" East 30 1 feet, (3) South 44° 077 20" East 332.5 feet, (4) South 43% 277 | | | e o IR, 7?/“‘&“‘ G"e“’?

B LI | B | - o e © . poyrifs cole Friedmn T T B Deaf“f Si"ser-' R, kL T
:, ;',15" “e“ 30 o feEt o the place of beginning- | | ' - , " _ R S Pegple 's Counsel for Baltimore County RN g ‘ o i L 'f»:«; LS S ’?;,

R Contammg 0 37 Acres +. .- . - - ‘ ‘Being the property of Leonard Stoler as shown on o - i - S o and pOStlng of the you. that 3245‘& is due for advertising

- ' . o _ , : : _ above Troperty.
‘the plat filed with the Zoning offlce \ , o _ o S o o /Z /q Z__ o o an Order is issued. a P P T )' = is: ..ee must be nazd before
In the event that this Petition is granted, a building permlt may be 1ssued within . ' C : o " " This fee must he Pald a'ld the zonhg sign and

., the thirty (30) day appeal period. The Zoning Commissioner will, however, enter— _ SR _ o el o - Peter Max Zimneman o Do Eo T ' ' - .on' “the da of the hear:m :
* tain any request for a stay of the issuance of sald permit durmg this period for . § . g - . . Deputy Pecple’s 1. : s S T - ' hearing. )’ 7
good cause shown. Such request must be received in writing by the date of the - S A .+ Rm 223, Court gguse T e : S S S - e '
. hearmg set above or made at the hearmg . - .. o o ‘- . R o - G - - méam 212 ‘ . . : - ’ R .w;-'._ e e - . — o ;}tlmare county MarYI d
| | BY RDER OF . -~ .. . . = - T T LT e e SRR | BALTIMORE ooum mmuu f‘nt? °ffi°° Building.
1%

C R

: U e e Co 5 ONLY
- THIS DESCRIPTION IS FOR ZONING PURPOSZ " post returned
S o not remov ign unt11 day Qf the .

ARNOLD JABLON o S : C 7 " "R'E . OFFICE OF FINANCE - - REVENUE DIVISION ng. .
~ ZONING COMMISSIONER . - e e e I Immmzrm t.hat:on th.ls 241.‘1'1 day Of Septa'd:er, 1985' SRR MISCELLANEOUS CASH RECEPT ! B

- SR copy of the foreqoing Entry of Appearance was maiied to Marvin I. Slnger, S E iterely, . .o
Esquire, 10 E. Eager sr... Balt.imre, m 21202, Attomey for Peuuoner. _—_ ERETEE  Eps § ' : L e s




B
Pursuant to the advertisement, posting v, property, and public hearing on the Petition and it
nppegring Vthat strict compliance with the Baltimore County Zoning Regulations wowid/would not
result ln prai:tical dﬁﬂculty and j:inrpésongble hardship-upon_ the Petitioner(s) and the grantinﬁ of
'th_e v'ar;an_c:e('s:) requested‘jrgil‘l/will not iadvexsgly-ﬁﬁgt.:tl~fhe thealtlh,- ‘sa.fety, arnt;i‘.gener;l_‘ welfare of
-th% commumtv,ﬁ(m ‘v?dahpcé(s) should /should not be granted. ‘ -

’ \
-

Therefore, IT IS ORDERED by the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, this ' : it! 6% '
day of , that the herein Petition for Variance(s) to permit ' . TS : _ | g/
SR SE R oL S _ - - SR S ' Marvin I. Singer, Esquire September 20, ' i '

‘10 East Eager Street | Py " Reisterstown = Owings Mills - Glyndon
Baltimore, Maryland 21202 ‘ ' ‘ . . g . ! BALTIMORE COUNTY ZONING PLANS ADVISORY COMMITTEE
Coordinating Council - October 4, 1985

P.O.BOX 117 ' ’

- ‘ : . D 21136 .
NOTICE OF HEARING 0 3 REISTERSTOWN. MARVLAN | COUNTY OFFICE BLDG. Marvin I. Singer, Esquire

R ) - 111 W. Chesapeake Ave. 10 East Eager Street
RE: PETITION FOR VARIANCE G BF | Towson, Maryland 21204 | Baltimore, Maryland 21202

NE/cor. Reisterstown & Kingsley Rds. ‘ S | Novenber 14, 1985
(11275 Reisterstown Read) - e .

t::ngigcgtggeaiS;;titio')er &é “/qﬁ'ﬂ : RE: Item No. 44 - Case No. 86-169-A
C No. 86 15(3 A ‘ — Petitioner - Leonard Stoler
ase No. - - wr. Len Stoler ’%_4,,.\; sA S22 A= - Variance Petition _

TIME: 10:30 a.m. LerT e _—
11275 Reisterstown Road i

DATE: Tuesday, October 22, 1985 Owingse Mills, MD 21117 E Bureau of Dear Mr. Singer:

Enginesring

Departsent of The Zcning Plans Advisory Committee has reviewed the plans sub-
RE: Signs Along Reisterstown Road ! Tratfic Engineering ritted with the above-referenced petition. The following comments
Stoler: ; Statc Roads Commissjion are not intended tc indicate the appropriateness of the zoning action
Dear Mr. Stoler: . Bureas of requested, but to assure that all partics are made aware of plans or -
7oning Committee of the Reisterstown-Owings Mills-Glynion Coordinating Council _ Fire Pravention problems with regard to the development plans that may have a bearing
plodadion. ted on a zoning change application which would enable you to ‘ Health Department on this case. The Director of Planning may file a written report with
(rOG) recen;liyireﬁr ;;. no on the front of your auto’ dealership along Relsterstown - P the Zoning Commissioner with recommandations as te the suitability of
:ﬁﬁt a;a:: o: :I:e membgera of ROG expressed & concern that an addirional sign would : the requested zoning. '
add 1.:0 what already appears to be a repetitive string of large, lit signs along Building Department

Reisterstown Road. | Board of Educatien

PLACE: Room 106; County Office Building, 111 West Chesapeake

Avenue, Towson, Maryland

Project Planning

Enclosed are all comments submitted from the members of the
. . Committee at this time that offer or request inlormation on your
tant oning Administration etition. If similar comments from the remaining members are received
g {mpact of the busineases in our community are impor P . ng e ’
The sppearance and z:-ttl;et:(;:c mp;rom a community interest standpoint, it is ROG's ; Industrial I will forward them to you. Otherwise, any comment that is not inform-
_ to area ‘:“1““: .it comes t.o business signs, the fewer the better. _ % Development ative will be placed in the hearing file. This petition was accepted
e e e et . opinfon that, when for filing on the date of the enclosed filing certificate and a hearing

‘ : . : educing the number of signs im fromt of your busi~- \ scheduleq accordingly. ' .
BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND | ROG Tequests that you consider reducing

29 | ticed that other multiple auto
LA ness. instead of increasing that number. We have no

3 ICE OF FINANCE - REVENUE OivISION No. 0”85 dealérshipu have used one or two signs which each advertise several makes of auto~ , Very truly yours,
ISCELLANEOUS CASH RECEIPT : :

mobiles, rather than a separate sign for each type of car. We recognize that your

g ' | contractural arrangements with {ndividual distributors may reic:‘uiriis:p:?i;i:ig::: . ’g. &% ,ej, ‘,‘
LN Ry 14 reciate wyour consideratio
a7 —accouns A0 & /5 oy but if that is not the case, ROG would &pp 7 AMES E. DYER

posal. . L Chaiiman
Thank you for your cooperation in this matter. _ - . Zoning Plans Advisory Committee

E

' £
amount__$ /i

JED:nr

RECEIVED

¥
- FROM: 3o i

>

. : .- f_ .
: : _ : / : o : cc: G. William Stephens, Jr.
~ Fon; F:/!l"‘) 4‘: ‘7{1 f i, A S /:‘/a/' i ' : ; and Asscclates, Inc.
ié Brz i = . : ; 303 Allegheny Avenue
Iesenatgggg:
] a Towson, Maryland 21204

Enclosures,

L
R2U¥
LC/rs

VALID !
i ATION OR SIGNATURE OF CASHIER A , : cey Mr. Gene Jung

A9l 42N BALTIMORE COUNTY S T o LT A e e |

:!"!I:?-\ DERPARTMENT OF TRAFFIC ENGINEERING ' S : . ' LT T \4d Maqdandﬂepamnemoﬂianspartanon William K. Hellmamn

DALTIMORE COUNTY “’jF" Ill! TOWSON MARYLAND 21204 o . ' o . ] _ R | g : : ‘ ' Secrabtwry

| OFFICE OF PLANNING AND ZONING U= 494-3550 " Case Ko. 86-169-4 S ) : R TR 5 . State Highway Administration Hat Kasseft
TOWSON, MARYLAND 2204 : SO - T . SRS R I

avaa : STEPHEN £ COuird
NORMAN E. GERDER BIRECTA"

e ~ R BALTIMORE COUNTY OFFICE OF PLANNING § zonmt: B R August 27, 1985
Auvgust 28, 1985 ' R T :

Count)'r.Office'Building R o Mr. A, Jablon ke: Baltimore County
_ 7 111 W. Chesapeake Avenue - - = P v Zoning Commissioner Item § 44 . Léonard
q 5 Mr, Arneld Jablon : Sl Towson, Maryland 21204\ . It B County Office Building giol:l’eity Owner:

1 198 Z2oning Commissioner ' — : : SR ' e son, Maryland 21204 ol€l .
g;ai:;"g;:mg:‘:]g:er SeeTEMBER 25, mmtg Office Building : Your petition has been received and accepted for filing this. - Tow Y Location: N/E side

County Office Building Towson, Maryland 21204 S 17th day of _September  , 19 85 Att: James E. Dyer Kingsley and Reisterstown

Towsan, Harylam 21208 _ B O IR e Road (Route 140) R
. . - : S R e T e Existing Zoning: B.R.
fe: Zoning Advisary Meeting of AvGusT l3. 985 Item No ZAC & ] B o . ' ' R - AR S : Proposeg Zoning: Vvar.
Ttem # ‘tem No. -ZAC~ August e SO - : R ST DU s e AR T >
ocation: e . P L o o B PR e e ex
Rtga{/ssme. Kuoqsurs § ReASTER S Tow Location: | o T y ! . S o k o exst i iy permitted
pear fir. deblen: ' Existing Zoning: - e STON RN o {case No. 84-10-A) and
Proposed Zoning: - o R T LR R TR S :

RS S ssioner oL Ui R : ' “. to allow a total area
ssiarsm oiter L 3, DL - " of 224 sq. ft. instead of
_ " Received by: L i e : - .. existing 160 sq. ft.

L ASWMES B. DIER, Chai '5_‘{ _ - _ - Acres: .37 acres
. ~*Zoning Plans Advisory C : ' District: 4th.

The Division of Current Planning and Davelopment has reviewed the subject

petition and offers the following comments. The items checked below are
applicab‘g. -

Petitioner  Leonard Stoler ™
{X)There are no site nlanning factors requiring comment.

Petitioner's - o
A County Review Group Meeting 1§ required. - ] R .
{ ;A County Review Group meeting was held and the minutes will be i Attorney Marvin Y. Singer, Esquire
);"mard by the Bureau of Public Services. Acres: : - ' o A N L o S T e e : : '
his site is part of a larger tract; therfore 1t is defined as a . : it s ) ; B S - o R T e :
)subdwisian. The plan must show the entire tract, District: : ' B - ' R L o o g Dear Mr. Dyer: ' ' ' ’ .
A record plat will be required and must be recarded prior o C e LaLT o A T - R e — ' 5 i
)te fssuance of a building permit, - ‘ ' ' - s R A T - ' On review of the submittal of EIZZIBg'dfzr :hzlggate
The access is not satisfactory. : E ' ) i ' i orwarde 2
)Tha circulation on this site is not satisfactory, Pear Mr, Jablon: ' ' - varlance, Zon 19 oA h:?fgzzzion Section c/o of Mr.
JThe parking arrangement is not satisfactory, 7 nghway Administration Beay

)Parking calculations must be shown on the plaa, ré -/é ?’ﬂ ' Morris Stein (659-1642) for all comments rgla.tzve to
JThis property contains soils which are defined as wetlards, and . zoning comments. : :

development on these soils is pronibited. . .
© JConstruction in or alteration of the floodplain §5 prohibited ‘ number 38, 39, 490, 41, "2-@ 45, and 46.
under the provisions of Section 22-98 of the Desvelopment

Regulations, 'CERTIFICATE OF POSTIRG | 7 ' o ) ; o '

J0evelopment of this site may constitute a potential conflict with . . : o - ‘ ; e P

the Baltimore County Master Plan, : i‘ ¢ , ZONING DEPARTMENT OF BALTIMORE COUNTY - . @ —a : .
)The amended Development Plan was approved by the Planning Board 1 - . ' T ' ' . ' Charles lLee, Chief e
cn : . < —— _ owten, Marylond ' - - - ; mits
JLandscaping: Must comply with Baltimore County Landscape fanual, / 3 : Bureau of Engr. Access Per .

IThe property is located in a deficient service area as defined by Michael 5. Flanigan

Bill 178-79. No building permit may be issued until a Reserve Traffic Engineering Associ
(i:apacity Use Certificate has been issued. The deficfent service g & ociate II
< ‘ ,

JThe property 15 located in a trarfic area contrnliecﬁ;y a "D" level

The Department of Traffic Engineering has no comments for items e

Very truly yours,

byﬁ George Wittman - £

mstrlct--ﬁ- cof AR | .ur;- Date of Mn;.@tzgé&ﬁ.ﬂ/fﬁi:.

intersection as define¢ by Bil) 178-79, and as conditions change Posted for: .. 'AM'?%-----

traffic capacity may become more limited. The Basic Services Areas

are re-evaluated annually by the County Council. . ' " Petitioner: ---fxgﬁIM&i /‘gm./ : '
JAdditional comments; . _ . _ - ewTd . AT vl

CL-GW:es

- - P T el S D A i

= e -

Location of pm:-i/é--m._ﬁwﬁmt-ﬁ&f%‘ﬁé.g

- A

cc: J. Ogle

kit L 2 L 2 N

SEC/MSF/bmr _ | | ' o i//&.m;-ﬁ&{;ﬁ;%-@ ‘) —e———————— —-_B
- Lot - Pudlitocone (e Gpprats: 330" UniZ: |

A 0. o o W -

€ugene A. Bober
Chief, Current Planning and Development

- -

- - -

- - -

, é. . ‘2'4 Q 7 ' ' oo b g o ' ’ letypowri red Hepring or Speech R
Posted by - -59--- AL e e e Date’'sf rm-@tﬂlﬂ..;‘(,.{.fii-,__, ce . 2837555 Battimore ,I:m, — 55;,:.;?:;"‘3 Metro -~ 1-800-402-5062 Statewide Tolt Frea
: ' o ‘ S - : imore, Maryiand 21203 - 0717
Fumber of Signss Fi o . _ . - ' P.0. Box 7174707 Wm Catvent St _u"m.' o _




DALTIMORE COUNTY | | | ~ . BALTIMORE COUNTY

P DEPAITMENT o -- ' | o DEPARTMENT OF PERMITS &

¥/ TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204-25686 . S - 1 ATy | TOWSON. MA UCENSES
-+ 494-4500 [ SRR S b i 4333008 RYLAND-212.04

TPAUL H RENCKE
CHEF - .-

~ BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

Aﬁmt 26,'i985 . RIS

INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE :
PORSCHE CARS NORTH AMERICA, INC. @ 200 SOUTH VIRGINIA STREET ® RENO, IV 89501 ® 702-348-3000

TEb ZALESKI, JR. Arnold Jablon

'Aﬁgust 20, ' _ _ o ' _ - . : .
_ . DIRECTOR _ L ) o . _ ro_.20oning Commissioner

- - D D e . D e 0 e W

@ o | Date_ Oct_?'b_er 3, 1985 I,
. Mr. Arnold Jablon |
‘Zoning Commissioner

- Office of Planning and Zoning
“Baltimore County Office Building

x Towson, Marylarnd 21204

Norman E. Gerber, Directo ' o S I _
N . » r ] . - - N e ; o Ma 1
' . FROM. 2ffice of Planping and Zoning : o R o y 3, 1985
Mr. Arncld Jablon, Zoning Commissioner S : =-S0MIDR .. _
0ffice of Flamning snd Zoming . . , o
Towaon, Maryland 21200 }

bear e, Jabloms o 7 - _' N SUBJECT..Zoning Petit Len Stoler Porsche

" A_tter?"t.i_éh;- ‘Nick Commodari, Chairman e o _ : ' Coments on Ttem # Ll Boning Aaviesey Committes Nasting ere as fodiowss 11275 Reistertown Road
o - . _ " Locattons N/E side Kingeley and Reisterstown Roads - " - . o - i - .
: RL. Property Cwner: Leona.rd Stoler . ‘ ' ' ' Districts Lth. o ' ' ) - : A Att: Leonard Stoler

__I-'Ocation: N/E side Kingsley & Reisterstown Hoads AFPLICASLE JTDS ARE CTRCLED: e S Requirmants

Item No.: 44

The propsal to Teplace the existing Porsche-Audi si . i
C he e n face with
2 separate signs (Porsche; Audi) on the same sign post dof,s not in
and of itself concern th?s office. However, the number of separate signs
already on the site is, in this office's opinion, excessive. ' :

. Al} atructures shall cenform to the Baltimore Cmmt: adopt Counc | '

Zoning Agenda: Meeting of August 13 ’ @ the Maryland Code for the Handicepped and Aged (A.l.g.?:i;h‘mﬁlcg?sg) md ::h:: tppu::b:iléoﬁz.:fa Standards. Dear Mr. Stole_r.
S s e . This 18 to notify you that Section II, Part II(b) of '
S o R . permits ahall be required before the start of any construstim, OT alterationa, Agreement provides that, ’ ) e Seles and Service
Pursuant to your reguest, the referenced property has been surveyed by this

Bureau and the comments below marked with an "X* are applicable and reguired

. : tq be rrected ¢r incorporated into the final plans for the property,

C. Residentials Two sats of oonstruction dravinge are required to file a permit spplication. The seal of a

registersd in Maryland Architect or Engineer i8/im not Tequired on Plans mﬂ tochnical data. 'Dealer will inBtall and malatain in appropriate

places at the facility, product and service
slgns approved by Porsche America and such

K I. Commrcial: Thres sets of oconmstruction

or Enginesr mhall be required to file wi

) Gravings ssaled and signed by u registersd in Maryland Architect

th & permit applicatian, HReproduced seals ars not acceptable,

( s ) 1. Fire hydrants for the referenced broperty are required and shall be

i

- April 9, 1985 .

located at ii?tervals or feet along an approved road in
accordance with Baltimore Cuunty Standards as published by the
Department of Public Works.

A second means of vehicle access is required for the site.

The vehicle dead end condition shown at

EXCEEDS the maximum allowed by the Fire Department,

The site shalll be made to comply with all applicable parts of the
Fire Prevgntlon Code prior to occupancy or beginning of operation.

The bu.ile::?ings and structures existing or proposed on the site shall
comply with all applicable requirements of the National Fire Protection

Assocliation Standard No, 10l *Life Safety Code®, 1976 edition prior
_to occupancy., . _

Site plans are approved, as drawn,

7, The Fire Prevention Bureau has no comments, at this time.

Noted .and :
' Approved: @ C‘J o
oup ® ' : i

; e Fire“Prevention Bureau
- Special Inspection Division

- - . - L3

A
*

CERTIFIED MAIL $P1Z 2699764 - .
RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED . . @
ATLANTIC REGION

9300 George Palmer Hwy.
Lanham, MD 20706

ComMiyf

Con Sutnve AFarer A

411 Uss Groupe except R-l Single Pamily Detached Dwvallings require a
minimus of 1 hour fire rat
:::;rier walls clossr than €'=0 to an interior lot linm, A-i Use Oroups require s one hour :L;nfrt:;unr
3'=0 to ma interior lot line, Any wall bullt on an interior lot line shall require s fire or party

wall, Ses Table 401, Section 1LO7, Secticn 1L06.2 and Tabl 2 gpenings permi
extarior wall within 3'-0 of an iu;uiar lot line, o o He - ted in wn

The structurs does not appesr to oomply with Table 505 for permi

ssable height/area, R to the
variance by this office cannot be considersd until the necessary dats ponu.n{ng to hl::nl{jml m:-qunt.c
construction type im provided. BSwe Table L0l and 505 and have your Architect ocontact this department.

The r-qﬁntod variance sppsars to oonfliot with Sac imor
County Puilding Code, tlon(.)  of the Bt *

When filing for a rTequired Change of Une/Docupaic peral
y Permit, an slteration b ] lication shal
be f{led along with three asts of aocentabls nmtmtlﬂn'plm indicating how t;:p-xiltin; ltru:tu.i:ou

to be altered in order teo conmply with the Cods requirements for the new us Arch
9. Marylsnd itectural
m :u.ll are usually required. The change of Use Groups ars from Use to Use .O:r
Caws » Gew Beotion 312 of the Bullding Code.

The proposed project appears to be loosted in a Flood Plein Tidal/Riverine

' « FPlaane ses the attached
e;py of Section 516.0 of the Butlding Code ms sdoptad by M1l #17-85. Bite plans shall show the correct
elevations above sea level for the lot and the finish fiocr levels inoluding basement.

Comentss All signe shall comply with Article 19 end ita dment
Council Bill #17-85, ? snendnente

Thess abbreviated comments reflect only on the information prov
ided by the drawinge submitied te the 07f1
of Plaming and Zoning and are not intendsd to be conatrued a8 the full extent of any permit. -f d:une“

the applicant may obtain sdditionml information b vinit Room 122 of the t
W. Chesapesake Averrus, Towson, Maryland 21204, y mez : Cr.n; Drﬁﬁee pildine -E 1w
. -

Bt C. E. Burnham, Thief
Building Plans Review
L/22/85

11.12.01.03 DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

E. A dealer may hold multiple licenses, for example, new or used
vehicle, motorcycle, and trailer dealers’ licenses, provided that all li-
censes are issued in the same dealership name.

Norman E. Gerber,
Office of Planning and Zoning

NEG:JGH:s1lm

other signs as Porsche America and Dealer '
agree are aprropriate to advertise the Dealership operations,*

As you are aware, under the Trademark laws, Porasche America

| the tying of the Porsche Trademark with the trademarks of motheiai?x%zmg%};:
manufacturer or distributor, as for example, Porsche+Audi. We must
therefore, require a Porsche sign which contains only the Porsche Hark’
You have been provided the specifications for the signage and ve anticipat;
-that all Dealers will have the signage in place as soon as possibie.

If you have any further questions, Please do not hesitate to call me.
Sincerely .'@J o .
G/aé R = ' |

National Dealer Develorment Manager

GRR/1b

ce: J. Chisholm
G. Doetsch

LBuswmrrs ﬂrrn.r';#f : F. The location shall be accessible to the publitﬁ, facing a main

Tel. 301/459-7000 thoroughfare used for purposes of vehicular traffic and fully visible

T P | o | ) . WU Telex — 892 456

.. Mr. Leonard Stoler
. Len Stoler Porsche Audi
%: 711275 Reisterstown Kd.
© Owings Mills MD 21117

Dé-ar Hi'." étoier:

“ We are disappointed that you have not yet installed the new Audi identifi-
" pation sign at your dealership. Since our new signage program was revealed
" to you late in July of last year, we have taken cthe following steps
'/ " to irsure your compliance: ' 1) between August and October 1984 we shipped
% -vhe signs and components to you at no charge, 2) we offered an installation
. i reimbursement of up to $300, 3) during November 1984 we transmitted a TP
%" message to you from Audi Divisional Vice President Peter Fischer restating
' our position and requesting your compliance, 4) we reiterated our policy in
"~ . the February 1985 regional newsletter and 5) your District Sales Manager has
" had several conversations with you or with your management staff concerning
. your compiiance. As a result, we feel we have taken all reasonable steps,
. - "and have allcwed ample time for you to comply with our dealer identificatiom

As we have irdicated to you before, the "Porsche Audi" signs and identifi-
" catiop formerly used are no longer authorized uses of the Audi trademark.

" 7. Their eontinued use constitutes a trademark infringement and a violation
' - of articie & of your dealer agreement. Also, the dimensions of the new

+., Audi sign shipped to you are the same as those of the previous sign.

- We fully expect that the new Audi sign will be installed ir the con-

" figuration and dimensions presently at your dealership. Any revision to

. the size of the Audi sign must receive the written approval of the region.

The importance of establishing public awareness of the Audi marque, and
subsequently increasing our brand recognition in the market place cannot

be understated. For this reason, we request that you submit, in writing,
7 your plan of action for compliance with our dealer identification policy by
- Friday, April 26. =~ = R : : '

s

Wetruutthat ydd wil‘lﬁgi.vev this m#tter_ptiority attention aﬁd‘lod}'
- forward to receiving your action plan. . :

,;-',j sinégreij;

S

Market Represenﬁatie—ﬁ Hanager " -l | ' 7_ . R‘J E? ’S |

cer’ K. O Binz -~ AU R BA § ﬁ
540 Se Rlaez » . e T L o N Rt
B. Byman

17-{2.0l.oa & c’}a (1): from the thoroughfare, '

(3 ) G. The location shall be of a size to adcquately and safely permit
: the display of a minimum of ten vehicles and space for customer park-
ing. A ‘ .
H. The location shall meet all local zoning regulations.

waiSinien X

I. The location shall be fully lighted. <

J. The display and customer parking areas shall be adequately sur-
faced with an appropriate covering, subject to approval by the Admin-
istration.

K. The additicnal Jocations shall be inspected and approved by th
Administration. :

L. Additional locations shall meet the minimum standards set
forth in applicable provisions of the Transportation Article, Anno-
tated Code of Maryland, and the regulations promulgated by the Ad-

 ministration. - ' :

M. Additional locations maj? use registration platea.issued to the
primary location provided the trade name and ownership are identi-
cal to that of the primary location. '

N. Signs. | .

(1) Appropriate dealership signs shall be permanently aflixed.

(2) The signs shall be of a size as to make them reasonably legi- -
ble from the street or highway. o R o

(3) The signs shall clearly identify the business conducted at the
dealership and shall adeguately direct the customers to the dealer-
ship office. - o

03 Office Requirements. | L
A. The dealership office shall be housed at the dealer’s fixed loca-

“tion and in a substantial building adequate and appropriate for ihe -

business so conducted. ' o _ - L

B. The dealership office shall be of sufficient size to accommodate
the customers, and shall be equipped with office furniture, such as
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